
From: Doug Mayer <doug.mayer@stonesoupdevelopment.net>  
Sent: Thursday, August 19, 2021 9:39 AM 
To: Marisa Button <Marisa.Button@floridahousing.org>; Melissa Levy 
<Melissa.Levy@floridahousing.org>; Kevin Tatreau <Kevin.Tatreau@floridahousing.org>; Jean 
Salmonsen <Jean.Salmonsen@floridahousing.org>; Trey Price <Trey.Price@floridahousing.org> 
Cc: execdir@flacdc.org; mariajose@southfloridacdc.org; Maybelyn "May" Rodriguez - SFCDC 
<maybelynr@gmail.com>; charles@southfloridaclt.org; Stephanye Johnson 
(steffye@trinityempowers.org) <steffye@trinityempowers.org>; kimh@nhssf.org; Willie Logan 
<logan@olcdc.org>; armando@cazogroup.com; Jaimie Ross <ross@flhousing.org> 
Subject: Discussion Regarding Viability Loan Fund 
 
Good Morning All – 
It has just come to my attention that there has been some discussion regarding the possibility of FHFC 
establishing a new Viability Loan Fund.  While FHFC is right to consider doing this, I would encourage you 
to expand the concept of the Viability Loan Fund to apply to affordable homeownership which is also 
suffering from the same economic factors that are impacting apartment development. 
Thank you!  - Doug 
 
Doug Mayer – President 
Stone Soup Development 
Cell - 305-761-8030 
doug.mayer@stonesoupdevelopment.net 
1101 Cortez Street 
Coral Gables, FL 33134 
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